SQL Practice Questions

String Functions

1) Write a query to get the details of the employees where the length of
the first name greater than or equal to 8.

2) Write a query to retrieve the output as shown below.

NOTE : emp_no must me less emp_fo _first_name _email
— 1001 James James.Bond@demo.com

than or equal to 1010 1002  Robert  Robert.Lee@demo.com
1003 Mary Mary.Wood@demo.com
1004 John John.Cole@demo.com
1005 Jennifer Jennifer.Gill@demo.com
1006 Michael Michael.Watts@demo.com
1007 David David.Mills@demo.com
1008 William William.Hill@demo.com
1009 Linda Linda.Potter@demo.com
1010 Richard Richard.Martin@demo.com E@




Retrieve emp_no ,first name and last name of employees in
uppercase.

Retrieve the month from the birth date for each employee as
“birth_month”.

Display 2023 at place of 2020 in birth date of the employee and also
retrieve emp _no and first name from employee table

Retrieve the first name and last name of employees with 'son' as the
last three characters of their last name.

Get emp_no of the employees and display department name in

reverse order.
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8) Write a query to get the details of the employees where the length of
the first name greater length of last name.

9) Retrieve the first 4 character from the salary of each employee as
“new_salary”.
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